

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

August 31, 2021

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 045 s.2021

To: Teachers

All others concerned

GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRIGADA PAGBASA ACTIVITIES

- 1. In response to DepEd Order No. 048, s.2021, this office announce the conduct of Brigada Pagbasa Activities to help all learners read and functionally literate.
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. Guide and encourage all faculty staff to support and get involved with the activities;
 - b. Strengthen partnership of teachers and parents in Brigada Pagbasa; and
 - c. Enhance reading skills of learners.

3. For information and guidance

DIANALYN A. PAKAGANAS PHE



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 ● **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 045 s.2021 **ENCLOSURE 1**

BRIGADA PAGBASA ACTIVITY MATRIX

ACTIVITIES	TEACHERS IN-CHARGE	INCLUSIVE DATES
Poster with Introduction of Brigada Pagbasa to be uploaded in GVES FB Page.	Ma'am Charmine Nicole Cagbabanua and the Reading Magic Team	September 3, 2021
Video recorded on Teaching Letter Sounds	Kinder Teachers	September 7, 2021
Video recorded on Teaching Syllabication	Grade One Teachers	September 10, 2021
Virtual Story telling	Chosen prominent people c/o Ma'am Ma. Yvonne R. Sanglay	September 13, 2021
GVES LalaBOOk (Book Donation Drive)	Ma'am Mary Grace Ongleo and Ma'am Rachel Balisi	August 26-September 24, 2021



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 ● Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph



